

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15893-15894/2007

RAJASTHAN S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10041 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15578-15579 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16293 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17239-17240 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17307-17308 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17326 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17340-17341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3629-3630 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Gogia,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody is present in SLP(C)Nos. 3629-30/2008.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for.

Petitioner in all the SLPs are directed to provide additional copies of the

pleading to the concerned as per rule. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Learned advocates for the parties are not ready to list the matter during summer vacation.

List the matter on 9.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar