

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22893-22894/2007

(From the judgement and orders dated 09/05/2006 and 12/04/2007 in
SBCMA No. 1193/2002 and DBSAC No. 128/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAVI ATTREYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATWAR LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Neerja Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that a large number of matters are pending on the question of maintainability of Letters Patent Appeals from a judgment of the learned Single Judge passed in terms of Section 173 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Let the matters be adjourned sine die and be tagged with other similar matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT