

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5 to 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15578-

15579/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2006 in SBCMA No. 44/2003 in
SBCMA No. 102/1994 & 21.3.2007 in DBSC No. 236/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAKSHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for substitution of heirs and LR's. of respondent NO.5 & c/delay in
filing the appln. for substitution) (with office reprot)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G. Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for removing the
defects pointed out by the Registry.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master