

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15893-15894/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in DBA No. 10/2006 & SBCA No. 1008/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN S.R.T.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIBHAV KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12107-12108 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15578-15579 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, exem. from filing OT and office report and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16293 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17239-17240 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17307-17308 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17326 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17340-17341 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22893-22894 of 2007  
(with appln. for c/d in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3629-3630 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5949-5950 of 2010  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG.  
Mr. D.K.Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Yogita Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Tweari,Adv.

Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. I. Ahamed, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nirja Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Pleadings be completed within two months.

The interim order dated 20/8/2007 shall stand  
vacated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER