

Ø

ITEM NO.29
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2011

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RINKU @ ASIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gaur,Adv.
For Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the statement of case
by the appellant and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the
respondents for filing the statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER