

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Civil Appeal

No(s). 92-93/2011

UOI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SAKSHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity being granted on 1.7.2014 by the

Registrar, appellant has not provided fresh and compl
ete

address of respondent No.5(iii).

in Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge

Chambers.

ARI)

(PANKAJ BHAND

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.08
12:34:41 IST
Reason: