

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 92-93/2011

U.O.I

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

SAKSHANI & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Id. Registrar's Court on 03.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Despite last opportunity being granted on 1.7.2014 by the Registrar, appellant has not provided fresh and complete address of respondent No. 5(iii).

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.”

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1-4 are represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 has died and represented through 5 LR's. Certificate of service has been received from concerned High Court for Respondent Nos.5(i), 5(ii), 5(iv) & 5(v). but the High Court has not sent certificate of service in respect of Respondent No. 5(iii) for want of complete address. A letter dated 04.06.2014 had been issued to the counsel for appellant in this regard but the counsel has not provided fresh and complete address of Respondent No. 5(iii) so far.

The Office Report on Default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 30th Day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR